

### PRESS RELEASE

#### For Immediate Release

# MAICA'S NEW CEO TO DRIVE PROPERTY BUSINESS



MAICA CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER MR. HO HON SANG

**Petaling Jaya, 2 May 2014:** Malaysia Aica Berhad (MAICA) today has appointed its new Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Mr Ho Hon Sang to drive its property development expansion. Ho, an engineer by profession began his professional career as an engineer involved with the development of the North South Expressway. He was the Managing Director of the Property Development Division of Sunway Berhad before assuming his current position as CEO of Malaysia Aica Berhad. Ho has over 30 years of experience in the property development industry, engineering, consultancy, road privatization and general management.

### About Malaysia Aica Berhad ("MAICA")

Malaysia Aica Berhad (MAICA) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1965 on 4th December 1968 as a limited company. It has been listed on Bursa Malaysia Berhad (formerly known as Kuala Lumpur Stock Exchange) since 7th March 1984. MAICA is also an investment holding company with subsidiaries involved in property development and the manufacturing of wooden engineering doors and fire rated doors.

## Issued by Nextdor Property Communications behalf of Malaysia AICA Berhad

For further media enquires please contact:

Imran Clyde Anne Lourdes

012 219 8210 019 465 2169

imran@nextdor.com.my annelourdes@nextdor.com.my